/s/       MARK T. PITTMAN          
MARK T. PITTMAN  
U.S. District Judge 

Signed March 3, 2020. 

IMPRISONMENT 

The defendant, MICHAEL RYAN MITCHAN, is here-
by committed to the custody of the Federal Bureau 
of Prisons (BOP) to be imprisoned for a term of 
One Hundred Ninety-Two (192) months as to 
Count Three of the Indictment filed on July 10, 
2019. This sentence shall run concurrently with 
any future sentence which may be imposed in Case 
No. Case No. CR01729, in the 424th District Court, 
Blanco County, Texas, which is related to the